currency contracts   US dollars   NIS   111   2015   11,090

   December 31, 2013
   Currency/   Currency/   Principal
   linkage   linkage   amount in   Date of
   receivable   payable   $ millions   expiration   Fair value
   NIS thousands
Instruments used   Jan. 27,
 for hedging:   2014 up to
Forward foreign   March 25,
 currency contracts   US dollars   NIS   107   2014   (7,894)

   (b) Sensitivity analysis

F-41

Dorad Energy Ltd.

Notes to the Financial Statements as at December 31, 2014

Note 18 - Financial Instruments (cont’d)

From 2011, the Company is exposed to changes in fair value, as a result of changes in the interest curve, from its financial derivatives measured at fair value. The debt instruments of the
Company bear fixed interest rate. The Company did not present a sensitivity analysis as a result of changes in the interest curve, as it is immaterial.

   E. Market risk (cont’d)

   (1) Linkage and foreign currency risks (cont’d)

   (b) Sensitivity analysis (cont’d)

   December 31, 2014   December 31, 2013
   Increase   Decrease   Increase   Decrease
   Profit or loss   Profit or loss   Profit or loss   Profit or loss
   NIS thousands   NIS thousands   NIS thousands   NIS thousands
Change in the exchange rate of:
5% in the US dollar (1)   (1,841)   1,841   144   (144)
10% in the U.S. dollar (1)   (3,682)   3,682   289   (289)
1% change in CPI (2)   (37,710)   37,710   -   -
2% change in CPI (2)   (75,420)   75,420   -   -

   (1) The sensitivity is mainly due to Forward foreign currency contracts and firm commitment. Revaluations of Cash and suppliers balances denominated in foreign currency are
capitalized to the cost of construction of the power station and therefore are not expected to affect the Company's profit or loss or equity.

   (2) The Company capitalizes borrowing costs to the cost of construction of the power station and therefore a change in the CPI does not affect the Company's profit or loss or
equity as at December 31, 2013.

  (3)  The effect of the change on equity is the same as in profit or loss.